6.3.06, directed the applicant to pay the double the licence fee for the 

month of January/06 and Februar3r/2006 i.e. Rs. 434/-. per month'x 
.2=Rs.868/ -  and' be deposit at Dimapur MDG and to furnish the particulars 
to tlus office. Further, the applicant was directed to pay the 4 thnès the 
nominal fee that is Rs. 868/- (eight hundred sixty eight) only per month 
for the month of March/ 2006 and April/ 2006 and retention of the quarter 
is permitted upto April /2006. 

A copy of the letter datd 6.3.06 is annexed as Annexure- "G" 
to this application. 

4.9. That applicant begs to state that as respondent No, .3 without

[...]

amount and is recoverable from the applicant as per impugned order dated 

26.10.05 has been credited and adjusted aiongwith the sanctioned amount. 

As per the respondent's calculation the outstanding amount recoverable 

from the applicant is Rs. 2,12,366/- (Rupees two lakhs twelve thousand 

three hundred and sixty six) only hence, the net payable amount to the 

applicant is nil. 

A copy of the letter dated 8.5.06 is annexed as Annexure- "J" 

to this petition. 

4.12. That thereafter the respondent authority in reference. to the 

representation dated 27.4.06 made the impugned communication to the

[...]

dated'.'26. 10.06 is not sustainable in factsás well as in 

law. 
0 

5.7. For thatvide order dated'6.3.06 he has, been asked to paythedoubie 

the licence fee for retaining the quarter for the month. of January/ 2006 

• andFebruary/20Ô6 that is RS. 434/- (four hundred and thirty fOur) 

only per month and for, the month of March. / 2006 and April / 2006 to pay 

the four times of nominal fee that is Rs 868/- (eight hundred sixty eight) 

only per month upto. April / 2006 which is illegal and devoid of law. .The 

• . applicant can not be compelled in such a way to leave the quarter, by April 

/2006. 	. , 	. 	. 	 .. 	. 

5.8.: For thatthe direction of the letter dated 16.5.06 to vacate the,

[...]

13.. 	That with regards to the statement made in para- 

graph 4..11 of the instant application the answering 

respondents begs to state that out of the total amount 

of Rs.,2 4 12,366/- salary overdrawn by the applicant the 

amount of Rs..1.05.,122/- (One iakh five thousand one 

hundred twenty two) amount sanctioned as DCRG in favour 

of the applicant was ordered to he debited against, the 

overdrawn amount.. (Annexure-R-i.l) however o  till date the 

order has not been implemented.. 

A copy of the sanctioned as DCRG is 

favour of the applicant is annexed